

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 10610 OF 2024

Pandharinath Bavaka More And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

The Collector, Nashik And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 7310 OF 2024

Manu Damu More And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

The Collector Nashik And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 10627 OF 2024

Ramdas Laxman Shinde And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

The Collector Nashik And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 10530 OF 2024

Santu Popatrao Datir And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

The Collector Nashik And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 10634 OF 2024

Eknath Rambhau WabalePETITIONER
V/S
The Collector Nashik And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 10616 OF 2024

Anusayabai Santu More And OrsPETITIONER
V/S
The Collector Nashik And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 10619 OF 2024

Sukdev Jayram Chindhe And OrsPETITIONER
V/S
The Collector, Nashik And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 10621 OF 2024

Rahul Ashok Chindhe And OrsPETITIONER
V/S
The Collector Nashik And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 10624 OF 2024

Vijay Daulat Chaudhari And AnrPETITIONER
V/S
The Collector Nashik And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 19320 OF 2024

Nivrutti Gotiram Chaudhari And OrsPETITIONER
V/S

The Collector Nashik And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 10632 OF 2024

Jagannath Ramkrishna JadhavPETITIONER
V/S

The Collector Nashik And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 10635 OF 2024

Uttam Eknath Jadhav And OrsPETITIONER
V/S

The Collector Nashik And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 7917 OF 2024

Bashir Nashir ShaikhPETITIONER
V/S

The Collector Nashik And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 8076 OF 2024

Jijabai Sahebrao Jadhav And OrsPETITIONER
V/S

The Collector NashikRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 8077 OF 2024

Dattu Lakhu @ Laxman Chaudhari And Anr.PETITIONER
V/S

The Collector Nashik And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 10629 OF 2024

Dashrath Bhika DhokanePETITIONER
V/S

The Collector Nashik And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 10612 OF 2024

Minanath Dinesh Kale And OrsPETITIONER
V/S

The Collector Nashik And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 10614 OF 2024

Rajendra Jayram Jadhav And OrsPETITIONER
V/S

The Collector, Nashik And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 8075 OF 2024

Pandurang Dada Chindhe And OrsPETITIONER
V/S

The Collector Nashik And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 8099 OF 2024

Nivrutti Damu Chindhe And Ors
V/S

....PETITIONER

The Collector Nashik And Ors

....RESPONDENT

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHREERAM
VINAYAK SHIRSAT, JJ

DATE : 30th April, 2026

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 17/06/2026. Interim order,
if any, to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)